OFFICE OF THE ACTING DEPUTY JUDGE-PRESIDENT MOLOPA-SETHOSA

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

North Gauteng High Court Building, C/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 7.19, 7 Floor
Tel. (012) 492 6813- E-mail: RhnNgwenya@judiciary.org.za

11 February 2021

The Honourable Mr. Justice Van der Westhuizen J
The Honourable Mr. Justice Mabuse J

The Honourable Mr. Justice Fourie J

The Honourable Madam Justice Collis J

The Honourable Madam Justice Khumalo J
The Honourable Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen J
The Honourable Madam Justice Phahlane AJ
The Honourable Madam Justice Mogale AJ

. The Honourable Mr. Justice Avvakoumides AJ
10.Mr. Talifhani Matshivha : Civil Trials, Registrar
11.Chief Registrar of the High Court Pretoria
12.Legal Practice Council — Gauteng

13.Law Society of South Africa

14.Johannesburg Society of Advocates

15.Pan African Bar Association of South Africa
16.Gauteng Family Law Forum

17.Gauteng Attorneys Association

18. Pretoria Attorneys Association
19.Johannesburg Attorneys Association

20.West Rand Attorneys Association

21.General Council of the Bar of South Africa
22.National Bar Council of South Africa
23.National Forum of Advocates

24.Pretoria Society of Advocates

25.North Gauteng Association of Advocates
26.Church Square Association of Advocates
27.Advocates for Transformation
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28.Black Lawyers Association

29.National Association of Democratic Lawyers
30. Office of the State Attorney, Pretoria and Johannesburg
31. Office of the Family Advocate, Pretoria and Johannesburg

32.Legal Aid South Africa

33.Gauteng Society of Advocates

Dear Judge/Sir/Madam

OTHER CIVIL TRIALS - 11 FEBRUARY 2021 — ALLOCATIONS

The Acting Deputy Judge-President has allocated the following matters on the
distributed final roll of 10 February 2021 as follows:

No on | Case No | Case Name Judge to whom matter | Contact e-mail address of

roll is allocated Judge’s Secretary

78. 30118/14 |J L MABE VS | VAN DER | BOKKA VAN ZYL -
MIN OF | WESTHUIZEN J Bvzyl@judiciary.org.za
POLICE

82. 47782/16 | MOTORVIA MOGALE AJ THOKI MAGORO -
VS YELLOW Jmagoro@judiciary.org.za
JERSEY+1

79. 28323/18 | AH DIQUE VS | JANSE VAN | EILEEN RAFFANTI -
NDPP NIEUWENHUIZEN J | Eraffant@judiciary.org.za

80. 70278/13 | M P MNGADI | COLLISJ RONEWA VHUMBANE -
VS MIN OF Rvhumbane@judiciary.org.z
POLICE a

81. 31027/16 | GRABIE VS | MABUSE J SUZETTE NAUDE -
MIN OF Snaude@judiciary.org.za
POLICE

83. 1341/16 S S MABUZA | PHAHLANE AJ BOITUMELO KAPARI -
VS MIN OF Bjanuary@judiciary.org.za

POLICE
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84. 2342/18 CONVEYOUR | FOURIE J SONJA GILLISSEN -
& PROC Sqillissen@judiciary.org.za
INSTR. VS MR
MALULEKE

85. 39309/06 | JH VAN | AVWAKOUMIDES AJ | YYONNE MAJA -
RENSBURG Ymaja@judiciary.org.za
VS SA
NUCLEAR
ENERGY

87. 85613/17 | DISCOVERY KHUMALO J FRIDAH MAFOKWANE -
INSURE LTD fridahmafokwane@gmail.co
VS m
TSHAMUNYE
MASINDI

Regards

(ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED, NOT SIGNED)

R. NGWENYA

REGISTRAR: JUDGE MOLOPA-SETHOSA
OFFICE OF THE ACTING DEPUTY JUDGE-PRESIDENT
GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA




